



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Brookdale Olympia East	Provider Number	2275
Address	616 Lilly Road RD NE,	Approval Status	Approved
City, State, Zip	Olympia, WA 98506	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 2/27/2019 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

All violations noted during previous related inspection(s) have been corrected.

Owner or Owner's Representative

Cynthia Nabinger
Signature

CYNTHIA R. NABINGER MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Lysandra Davis
2502 112 ST
Tacoma WA 984455104

() - *[Signature]*
Signature

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
 Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Brookdale Olympia East	Provider Number	2275
Address	616 Lilly Road RD NE,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Olympia, WA 98506	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 01/08/2019 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

1 Admin New Requirements

<p>For your information:</p> <p>703.2 Opening protectives. Opening protective shall be maintained in an operative condition in accordance with NFPA 80. NFPA 80 Chapter 19 Installation, Testing, and Maintenance of Fire Dampers. 19.4 Periodic Inspection and Testing. 19.4.1 Each damper shall be tested and inspected 1 year after installation. 19.4.1.1 The test and inspection frequency shall then be every 4 years, except in hospitals, where the frequency shall be every 6 years.</p> <p>EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2018. 907.10 National Institute for Certification in Engineering Technologies. 907.10.1 Scope. This section shall apply to new and existing fire alarms systems. 907.10.2 Design review. All construction documents shall be reviewed by a NICET III in fire alarms or a licensed professional engineer (PE) in Washington prior to being submitted for permitting. The reviewing professional shall submit a stamped, signed, and dated letter; or a verification method approved by the local authority having jurisdiction indicating the system has been reviewed and meets or exceeds the design requirement of the Washington and the local jurisdiction (effective July 1, 2018). 907.10.3 Testing/maintenance: All inspection, testing maintenance and programming not defined as "electrical trade" by chapter 19.28 RCW shall be completed by a NICET II in fire alarms (effective July 1, 2018).</p>	
--	--

2 Multi-plug Adapters - Installation.

<p>Relocatable power tap cords shall not extend through walls, ceilings, floors, under doors or floor coverings, or be subject to environmental or physical damage. (IFC 605.4.3)</p>	<p>Findings were: Power strip found in Nurse's Meeting Room - fixed at time of inspection.</p>
---	--



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
 Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name Brookdale Olympia East	Provider Number 2275
Address 616 Lilly Road RD NE,	Approval Status Disapproved
City, State, Zip Olympia, WA 98506	Facility Type Residential Care

On 01/08/2019 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement	Statement of Violation
------------------	------------------------

3 Door Operation

Swinging fire doors shall close from the full-open position and latch automatically. The door closer shall exert enough force to close and latch the door from any partially open position. (IFC 703.2.3)	Findings were: The following doors in the facility failed to properly latch: 1. Third floor HVAC room 2. Door #17 - Dining room door 3. Door #22 - Activities room door
--	---

Next inspection scheduled on or after:

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative

Cynthia Nabinger
 Signature

Cynthia Nabinger Maintenance Supervisor
 Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Kenneth R. Dellsite
 210 11th AVE SW
 Olympia WA 98501
 (360) 561-1732

Ken Dellsite
 Signature